



Agenda Jail Standards Board Meeting

August 9, 2024 9:00 a.m.

Lancaster County Detention Center 3801 West O Street Lincoln, Nebraska Training Room

- I. Call to Order/Roll Call
- II. Review and Approval of Minutes from the April 19, 2024, Board meeting
- III. Staff Report
- IV. Review of Annual Inspections for 2nd Quarter
 - A. Facilities found to be in Full Compliance:

Adams County Jail Box Butte County Jail Brown County Jail Cherry County Jail Cheyenne County Jail Dawes County Jail Garden County Jail Holt County Jail Keith County Jail Kimball County Jail Knox County Jail Morrill County Jail Rock County Jail ScottsBluff County Jail Sheridan County Jail

B. Facilities found to be in <u>Non-Compliance</u>: Antelope County Jail

Bryan Tuma, Executive Director

Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice

P.O. Box 94946 301 Centennial Mall South Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 OFFICE 402-471-2194 FAX 402-471-2837 NCC.Webmaster@Nebraska.gov



ncc.nebraska.gov





V. Review of Corrective Action Hall County Corrections Nemaha County Jail Otoe County Jail

Sarpy County Jail Washington County Jail

- VI. Other Business
 - 1) Waiver of Training
 - a. Kelly Bamrick, ScottsBluff County
 - b. Christopher M. Turner, Antelope County
 - c. William Couch, Cheyenne County
 - 2) Construction Update
 - a. Adams County
 - b. Dixon County
 - c. Douglas County Juvenile
 - d. Gage County
 - e. Keith County
 - 3) Juvenile Standards Review Chapters 1, 2, & 3
- VII. Adjournment
- VIII. Tour of facility
- IX. Next Meeting

9 a.m. Friday, October 18, 2024 Adams County Jail 1335 West M Street Hastings, Nebraska

Bryan Tuma, Executive Director

Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and Criminal Justice

P.O. Box 94946 301 Centennial Mall South Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 OFFICE 402-471-2194 FAX 402-471-2837 NCC.Webmaster@Nebraska.gov



